STANDARD PPO & PLUS PPO PLAN

\$50,000

+ UNDER

\$35

\$185

\$575

\$575

2026 Plan Year

\$50,00

+ UND

\$746

\$746

\$774

\$774

\$90,001

+ OVER

\$80

\$230

\$620

\$620

North Garolina

\$840

\$840

for Active Subscribers

Monthly Premium Rates

January 1, 2026 to

December 31, 2026

ACTIVE SUBSCRIBERS

Subscriber + Child(ren)

Subscriber + Spouse

Subscriber + Family

Subscriber Only

70/30

\$50,001 -

\$65,000

\$50

\$200

\$590

\$590

	80/20	A Division of the Depart	ment of State Treasurer
PLUS PPO PLAN			
Salary Band			
550,000 UNDER	\$50,001 - \$65,000	\$65,001 - \$90,000	\$90,001 + OVER
\$66	\$94	\$122	\$160
\$276	\$304	\$332	\$370

\$802

\$802

NOTES:

- 1. Salary-based rates will only apply to the subscriber-only rate and is based on the employee's total base pay.
- 2. The subscriber-only rate, which is based on the member's salary at the time of Open Enrollment will remain the same for 2026 regardless of salary adjustments.

STANDARD PPO PLAN

Salary Band

\$65,001 -

\$90,000

\$65

\$215

\$605

\$605

- 3. If your employment contract is for less than 12 months, contact your Health Benefits Representative or benefits office for monthly rates.
- 4. If you are actively employed and you or your dependent(s) are Medicare eligible, the State Health Plan is the primary insurer and the Non-Medicare rates apply. An exception to this would be if you or your dependent(s) are Medicare eligible due to end stage renal disease (ESRD).
- 5. If you work for a local government employer, contact your Health Benefits Representative or benefits office for monthly rates.
- 6. The employer share for Active subscribers is \$742.04.

The City of Dunn will cover the \$35 premium cost of employee coverage for the Standard PPO Plan under the \$50,000 salary band.

Any other salary band or plan selected, employees will be given a \$35 credit towards that monthly premium amount.

This credit is to help offset some of the cost increase for employees.